۳۰ ، ۲۰ ، ۲۰ ، ۲۰ ، ۲۰ ، ۲۰

08/10/2004 TUE 04:25 FAX

## 08/10/2004 700103932

. .

.

•

. .

Ø 002/003

. . .

· .. ·

۹

FORM PTO-15% RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHIELT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA
	TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);
1. Shun-Min CHEN	Name: WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., LTD.
•	Street Address: 10F, No. 433, Rul-Kwang Road, Neihu Cityi Taipei
	Country: TAIWAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
El Assignment (Correction)	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nan	ne j
C Other	
Szecution Date: December 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? 🖬 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution data of the application is: December 30, 2003
. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(5).
10/755,337, filed July 13, 2004	
•	ers aunohod? 🖸 Y-s 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Provinces and parameters in the one
anic	I Enclosed
OWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNEI	R Authorized to be charged to deposit account
temal Address:	E Credit Card payment form enclosed
reet Address, 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300	8. Deposit Account No. 07-1337 (suthorized if necessary)
ity: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	
DONOT	USE THIS SPACE
Signature	1 **
Allan M. Lowe, 19,641	llen M. The
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signaturo Date
al number of pages including cover shoet, accohences, and documents	2
MEI No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

AMLpjork

1073535

\$40.00

۵ Ū Р

700157505

, ,	01-2	21-2004	
FORM PT0-1596			
1-31-92 DOCKET NO. 547-134		5 <u>500</u> 26	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMER Friend and Trademark Of
			tached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.12.20		and address of receiving party(ics):
1. Shun-Min CHEN	1.12.04	l	DERLAND NURSURYGOODS CO.,
		Street Address:	10F, No. 433, Rul-Kwang Road
		City:	Neihu
		State:	Taipei
3. Nature of conveyance:		Zip:	
Assignment	🗖 Merger	Country:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			<i>с</i> о — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Execution Date: December 30, 2003		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? 🗂 Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): 1/17C	522-1	,
If the demonstration is the first of the second	1412	<b>シリブ /</b>	
it the document is being filed toget	her with a new application, the	he execution date of th	e application is: December 30, 2002
	ter with a new application, the	B. Patent No(s).	e application is: <i>December 30, 2003</i>
A. Patent Application No(s).	ter with a new application, the	1	e application is: <i>December 30, 2003</i>
A. Patent Application No(s).		1	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>Name and address of party to whom</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at u correspondence	B. Patent No(s).	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maded.</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at u correspondence	B. Patent No(s).	)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mainted by mane:</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at a correspondence alled:	B. Patent No(s). Lached? Tyes X No 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	of applications and patents involved; <u>one</u> JFR 3.41), <u>\$40.00</u>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>Name and address of party to when concerning document should be maintenance.</li> <li>Jame:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at a correspondence alled:	B. Patent No(s). ached?  Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to	of applications and patents involved; <u>one</u> DFR 3.41). <u>S</u> 40.00 De charged to deposit account
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>Name and address of party to when concerning document should be maintenaity of the should be should be maintenaity of the should be maintenaity o</li></ul>	Additional numbers at a correspondence alled: IAN & BERNER	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>Eached?  Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C</li> <li>7. Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>X Credit Card p</li> </ul>	of applications and patents involved; <u>one</u> FR 3.41), <u>\$40.00</u>
<ul> <li>Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maintered.</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM nternal Address:</li> <li>Arreet Address: 1700 Diagonal Road,</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at m correspondence alled: IAN & BERNER Suite 300	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>Eached?  Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C</li> <li>7. Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>X Credit Card p</li> </ul>	of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> CFR 3.41). <u><u>5</u>40.00 be charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed</u>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maintered.</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM nternal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road,</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at an correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>C. Total number of the formation of the formati</li></ul>	of applications and patents involved; <u>one</u> CFR 3.41). <u><u>5</u>40.00 be charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed</u>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM Internal Address;</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road,</li> <li>City: Alexandria State: VA</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at an correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>Eached?  Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C</li> <li>7. Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>X Credit Card p</li> </ul>	of applications and patents involved; <u>one</u> CFR 3.41). <u><u>5</u>40.00 be charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed</u>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to when concerning document should be main Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM Internal Address;</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road,</li> <li>City: Alexandria Store: VA</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at an correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>C. Total number of the formation of the formati</li></ul>	of applications and patents involved; <u>one</u> CFR 3.41). <u><u>5</u>40.00 be charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed</u>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main address:</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road,</li> <li>City: Alexandria State: VA</li> <li>Signature.</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at an correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>C. Total number of the formation of the formati</li></ul>	of applications and patents involved; <u>one</u> DFR 3.41). <u>S</u> <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed Int number: 07-1337
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to when concerning document should be main Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM Internal Address;</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road,</li> <li>City: Alexandria State: VA</li> <li>Signature.</li> <li>Allan M. Lowe, 19,641</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at m correspondence alled: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314 DO'NOT USE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>C. Total number of the formation of the formati</li></ul>	De charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed It number: 07-1337
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main the should be sh</li></ul>	Additional numbers at m correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>C. Total number of the formation of the formati</li></ul>	of applications and patents involved: one EFR 3.41).540.00 be charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed Int number: 07-1337
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to when concerning document should be main address.</li> <li>Sume:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM (Internal Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, City: Alexandria State: VA</li> <li>Signature.</li> <li>Allan M. Lowe, 19,641 Name of Person, Registration N</li> <li>(otal number of pages including cover short, a</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at m correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>C. Total number of the formation of the formati</li></ul>	De charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed It number: 07-1337
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to when concerning document should be main address.</li> <li>Sume:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM (Internal Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, City: Alexandria State: VA</li> <li>Signature.</li> <li>Allan M. Lowe, 19,641 Name of Person, Registration N</li> <li>(otal number of pages including cover short, a</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at m correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No(s). Eached? Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C D. Enclosed Authorized to X. Credit Card p 8. Deposit account 3. THIS SPACE X. M. M. Structure 2	of applications and patents involved: one         DFR 3.41).\$       40.00         Dec charged to deposit account         ayment form enclosed         Int number: 07-1337         January 13, 2004         Date
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>filed</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to when concerning document should be main Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN GILM Internal Address;</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road,</li> <li>City: Alexandria State: VA</li> <li>Signature.</li> <li>Allan M. Lowe, 19,641</li> </ul>	Additional numbers at m correspondence ailed: IAN & BERNER Suite 300 Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No(s). Eached? Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C D. Enclosed Authorized to X. Credit Card p 8. Deposit account 3. THIS SPACE X. M. M. Structure 2	De charged to deposit account ayment form enclosed It number: 07-1337

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · ·	
ASSIGNMENT	DEED
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitle	ed (Invention Title) CHILD VEHICLE SEAT
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(check one) I a patent application for this agreement are: U.S. patent application Secial No. U.S. patent No. The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions estimates	the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment
applications identified above.	ontinuations and extensions of the patents and pate
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) 🖾 U.S. patent rights only.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignce sh any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Shun-Min CHEN	· · · ·
(Address) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, Neihu,	Taipei, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full same of third joint investor 17	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO.,	LAD.
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road	LAD.
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road	LAD.
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is:	LAD.
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) $\Box$ An Individual.	LAD.
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is:	LAD.
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. X A Corporation of Taiwan	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual A Partnership. Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country)
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the the full and exclusive right to the Invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119 based on any earlier	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) EE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ASSIGNEE; Its successors and assigns: S; and
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the the full and exclusive right to the Invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier A to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to nd interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE its are	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) E, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: S; and foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title ressors and assigns.
(Name of Assignce) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the the full and exclusive right to the Invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to ind interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its suc Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pro- ontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue anniferior	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) EE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of a ASSIGNEE; Its successors and assigns: S; and foreign applications for this invention. a ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title cessors and assigns. SIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
(Name of Assignce)	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) E, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of : ASSIGNEE; Its successors and assigns: S; and foreign applications for this invention. : ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title cessors and assigns. SIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional is, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
(Name of Assignee) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignee) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the the full and exclusive right to the Invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier As to all U.S. parent applications assigned under this agreement, the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Parent to ind interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its sue Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSI ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal prodontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful of a aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Mem Shum-Min	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) E, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of : ASSIGNEE; Its successors and assigns: S; and foreign applications for this invention. : ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title cessors and assigns. SIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional is, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
(Name of Assignee) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignee) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the the full and exclusive right to the Invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to ind interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its suc Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proc ontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application of aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) EE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of a ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: S; and foreign applications for this invention. a ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the the ASSIGNOE as the assignee of the entire right, title cessors and assigns. SIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the isedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional is, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable proper protection for said invention.
(Name of Assignee) WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., (Address of assignee) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the the full and exclusive right to the Invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier As to all U.S. parent applications assigned under this agreement, the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Parent to ind interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its sue Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSI ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal prodontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful of a aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Mem Shum-Min	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) He, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of : ASSIGNEE; Its successors and assigns: S; and : foreign applications for this invention. : ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title cessors and assigns. SIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional is, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable proper protection for said invention. December 30, 2003
(Name of Assignee) <u>WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO.</u> , (Address of assignee) <u>10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road</u> The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) <u>An Individual</u> <u>A Partnership</u> <u>M A Corporation of Taiwan</u> The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the the full and exclusive right to the Invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its suc Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful on to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce <u>MAM</u> <u>Shum</u> <u>M</u> ; (Signature of sole or first inventor)	LTD. , Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan (state or country) EE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of a ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: S; and foreign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the the ASSIGNOE as the assignee of the entire right, title cessors and assigns. BIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, is, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable proper protection for said invention. December 30, 2003 (Date)